
L'ÉTAPE SLOVENIA BY TOUR DE FRANCE 
 

 
 

         
          

komentarji mesto smer summa   

from 

finish   

        hitrost / speed  

(km/h)   opombe/remarks 

comments town dir. km km km 20 30 40   

START Kranj ↑ 0,0 0,0 69,1 09:00 09:00 09:00 Koroška cesta 

  Kranj ← 0,1 0,1 69,0 09:00 09:00 09:00 Left - Slovenski trg 

  Kranj → 0,2 0,1 68,9 09:00 09:00 09:00 Right - Gregor i eva ulicač č  

  Kranj ← 0,3 0,1 68,8 09:00 09:00 09:00 Left - Maistrov trg 

  Kranj ← 0,6 0,3 68,5 09:01 09:01 09:00 left - Poštna ulica 

  Kranj → 0,9 0,3 68,2 09:02 09:01 09:01 Right - Župan i eva ulicač č  

  Kranj ↑ 1,7 0,8 67,4 09:05 09:03 09:02 Straight - Cesta 1. maja 

  Kranj ↑ 2,1 0,4 67,0 09:06 09:04 09:03 
Straight - Smledniška 

cesta 

  Trboje ↑ 7,3 5,2 61,8 09:21 09:14 09:10 Straight - VIA Smlednik 

  Valburga ← 11,1 3,8 58,0 09:33 09:22 09:16 left - VIA Vodice 

  Vodice ↑ 16,1 5,0 53,0 09:48 09:32 09:24 Straight - VIA Moste 

  Moste ← 20,6 4,5 48,5 10:01 09:41 09:30 left - VIA Komenda 

  Komenda ↑ 21,9 1,3 47,2 10:05 09:43 09:32 Roundabout - 2. exit 

  Zalog pri Cerkljah → 25,5 3,6 43,6 10:16 09:51 09:38 Right 

  Zalog pri Cerkljah → 25,7 0,2 43,4 10:17 09:51 09:38 Right 

  
Cerkljanska 

Dobrava 
← 26,7 1,0 42,4 10:20 09:53 09:40 Left - VIA Vrhovje 

  Viševca ↑ 28,6 1,9 40,5 10:25 09:57 09:42 Climb - start 

  Vrhovje ↑ 30,1 1,5 39,0 10:30 10:00 09:45 Climb - end 

  Vrhovje - Tunjice ↑ 32,3 2,2 36,8 10:36 10:04 09:48 Descent - DANGER 

  Tunjiška Mlaka ← 32,7 0,4 36,4 10:38 10:05 09:49 Left - VIA Sidraž 

  Sidraž ↑ 35,8 3,1 33,3 10:47 10:11 09:53 Climb - start 

  Šenturška Gora ↑ 38,8 3,0 30,3 10:56 10:17 09:58 Climb - end 

  Ravne - Grad ↑ 41,8 3,0 27,3 11:05 10:23 10:02 Descent - DANGER 

  Grad → 44,7 2,9 24,4 11:14 10:29 10:07 Right - VIA Velesovo 

  Velesovo → 46,8 2,1 22,3 11:20 10:33 10:10 Right - VIA Olševek 

  Olševek ← 48,4 1,6 20,7 11:25 10:36 10:12 Left VIA Hotemaže 

  Hotemaže → 50,9 2,5 18,2 11:32 10:41 10:16 Right - VIA Preddvor 

  Preddvor ← 53,1 2,2 16,0 11:39 10:46 10:19 Left 

  Bela ← 54,9 1,8 14,2 11:44 10:49 10:22 Left VIA Srednja Bela 

  Srednja Bela ↑ 56,4 1,5 12,7 11:49 10:52 10:24 Roundabout - 2. exit 

  Srakovlje ← 59,6 3,2 9,5 11:58 10:59 10:29 Left VIA Bobovek 

  Bobovek → 60,0 0,4 9,1 12:00 11:00 10:30 Right 

  Brdo ← 60,3 0,3 8,8 12:00 11:00 10:30 Left VIA Predoslje 

  Britof ↑ 62,4 2,1 6,7 12:07 11:04 10:33 Straight ahead 

  Britof → 62,7 0,3 6,4 12:08 11:05 10:34 Right - VIA Kranj 

  Kranj → 65,0 2,3 4,1 12:15 11:10 10:37 Right - Šuceva ulica 

  Kranj ↑ 65,1 0,1 4,0 12:15 11:10 10:37 Roundabout - 1. exit 

  Kranj ← 65,4 0,3 3,7 12:16 11:10 10:38 Roundabout - 3. exit 

  Kranj ↑ 65,8 0,4 3,3 12:17 11:11 10:38 
Straight - Cesta Jaka 

Platiše 

  
Kranj - C. Jaka 

Platiše 
↑ 66,3 0,5 2,8 12:18 11:12 10:39 Roundabout - 2. exit 

  Kranj → 66,6 0,3 2,5 12:19 11:13 10:39 Right - Cesta talcev 

KRANJ 4. SEPTEMBER 2022;  69,1 KM; ELEVATION GAIN +650M 



  Kranj ← 66,7 0,1 2,4 12:20 11:13 10:40 Left - Planina 

  Kranj - Planina ↑ 67,3 0,6 1,8 12:21 11:14 10:40 Straight - Savska cesta 

  Kranj ↑ 68,4 1,1 0,7 12:25 11:16 10:42 Roundabout - 2. exit 

FINISH Kranj ↑ 69,1 0,7 0,0 12:27 11:18 10:43 Koroška cesta 

          

SPRINT - lete i cilj / bonus č
sprint;         

KoM - gorski cilj / King of 

Mountain;         

 


